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Dr. Christian Manger 

  
 

 "E331 Unvollkommene Arbeitsmärkte" (WiWi_24_03) - SoSe 2024 - Wirtschaftswissenschaft 

Number of responses = 29

Response rate = 96.7%

Survey ResultsSurvey Results
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1. Academic Program1. Academic Program

Which course/ which courses of studies do you pursue? Multiple answers possible1.1)

n=29B.Sc. Economics & Business Administration 34,5%

B.Sc. International Business Administration 6,9%

B.Sc. International Economics 37,9%

B.Ed. Wirtschaftswissenschaft 0%

M.Sc. Accounting & Finance 0%

M.Sc. Data Science in Business & Economics 0%

M.Sc. Economics 0%

M.Sc. Economics & Finance 0%

M.Sc. European Economics 0%

M.Sc. European Management 0%

M.Sc. General Management 0%

M.Sc. International Business 0%

M.Sc. International Economics 0%

M.Sc. Management & Economics 0%

M.Sc. Quantitative Data Science Methods - Psychometrics, Econometrics and Machine
Learning 0%

M.Ed. Wirtschaftswissenschaft 3,4%

BWL/VWL, Minor 17,2%

Other teaching degree (see next question) 0%

Other program of study (see next question) 0%



Dr. Christian Manger/    "E331 Unvollkommene Arbeitsmärkte"

20.06.2024 evasys Evaluation Page 2

Which semester are you in?1.3)

n=291-2 0%

3-4 48,3%

5-6 31%

7-8 13,8%

>8 6,9%

2. Course2. Course

The learning objectives have been clearly defined.2.1)
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It is clear what students are required to do.2.2)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=29
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The course has increased my interest in the
subject matter.

2.3)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=29
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The course is well structured.2.4)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=29
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The general set-up of the teaching (e.g. room
facilities and availability of learning materials) is
appropriate.

2.5)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=29
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3. Lecturer3. Lecturer

The lecturer seems to be professionally
competent.

3.1)
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The material is presented in a comprehensible
manner.

3.2)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=29

av.=1,2
md=1
dev.=0,5

82,8%
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The lecturer encourages the critical assessment
of the content.

3.3)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=29
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The lecturer is respectful of students' ideas and
views.

3.4)
strongly disagreestrongly agree
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dev.=0,3
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The lecturer is equally respectful of
participants regardless of their sex/nationality/
ethnicity/appearance/etc.
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4. Overall impression4. Overall impression

I have increased my subject knowledge.4.1)
strongly disagreestrongly agree n=29
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I give this course the following overall grade:4.2)
insufficentvery good n=29
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I give the lecturer the following grade:4.3)
insufficientvery good n=29
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Thank you for your participation! You can now submit the survey.



Dr. Christian Manger/    "E331 Unvollkommene Arbeitsmärkte"

20.06.2024 evasys Evaluation Page 4

Profile
Subunit: Wirtschaftswissenschaft
Name of the instructor: Dr. Christian Manger
Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

E331 Unvollkommene Arbeitsmärkte (WiWi_24_03)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

2. Course2. Course

2.1) The learning objectives have been clearly
defined.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1,4 md=1 dev.=0,5

2.2) It is clear what students are required to do. strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1,4 md=1 dev.=0,6

2.3) The course has increased my interest in the
subject matter.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1,6 md=1 dev.=0,7

2.4) The course is well structured. strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1,4 md=1 dev.=0,6

2.5) The general set-up of the teaching (e.g. room
facilities and availability of learning materials)
is appropriate.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1,4 md=1 dev.=0,6

3. Lecturer3. Lecturer

3.1) The lecturer seems to be professionally
competent.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1 md=1 dev.=0,2

3.2) The material is presented in a comprehensible
manner.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1,2 md=1 dev.=0,5

3.3) The lecturer encourages the critical
assessment of the content.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1,7 md=1 dev.=0,9

3.4) The lecturer is respectful of students' ideas and
views.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=28 av.=1,1 md=1 dev.=0,3

3.5) The lecturer is equally respectful of
participants regardless of their sex/nationality/
ethnicity/appearance/etc.

strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1 md=1 dev.=0,2

4. Overall impression4. Overall impression

4.1) I have increased my subject knowledge. strongly agree strongly
disagree n=29 av.=1,5 md=1 dev.=0,6

4.2) I give this course the following overall grade: very good insufficent
n=29 av.=1,4 md=1 dev.=0,6

4.3) I give the lecturer the following grade: very good insufficient
n=29 av.=1,1 md=1 dev.=0,4
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Comments ReportComments Report

1. Academic Program1. Academic Program

If you took "other teaching degree" or "other program of study": please give the exact name and degree:1.2)

The evaluation will not be displayed due to low response rate.

4. Overall impression4. Overall impression

What do you particularly like about this course?4.4)

Ausführliche Erklärungen

Bester Dozent! Macht Spass und erklärt verständlich

Bezug und Einblicke in die Forschung, was Thematik veranschaulicht. Im Tutorium werden Themen und Rechnungen vertieft. Gut
gefällt mir, das der Foliensatz vom Tutorium ebenfalls hochgeladen wird, bereits vor dem Tutorium, so lässt sich dem Tutorium gut
folgen und Notizen ergänzen.

Der Dozent gibt sich viel Mühe. Nett und nicht zu fordernd. Erklärt gut. Nimmt sich Zeit. Didaktisch talentierte Person. Spannendes
Thema.

Der Dozent nimmt sich Zeit um Inhalte verständlich zu vermitteln

Der Dozent versucht stets alltagsnahe Beispiele und Bezüge herzustellen und bindet die Studierenden aktiv ein, begegnet einem auf
Augenhöhe und die freundliche Athmosphäre trägt positiv zur Lernumgebung bei

Die Folien sind sehr gut strukturiert und die Einteilung in Kapitel ist viel besser als einfach eine große Datei zu erstellen. Das die
Tutorien Lösungsfolien beinhalten ist bei der Klausurvorbereitung quasi lebenswichtig.

Die Thematik! Sehr wichtige Themen werden auf kompetente Art und Weise rübergebracht :D

Erster Teil zu Harzt Reformen, da praktische Relevanz und Anwendung auf Realität.

Es ist die erste Vorlesung, die ich an der Uni belege, in der ich richtig die Zeit vergesse und voll und ganz im Thema versinke. Das
liegt vor allem daran, dass Prof. Manger eine Art Zuversicht ausstrahlt, dass keine Studierenden „abgehängt“ werden und man, auch
wenn man mal kurz den Faden verliert oder es nicht sofort versteht, jederzeit wieder den Anschluss finden kann. Auch kleine Fragen
kann man immer einwerfen und somit am Ball bleiben und involviert bleiben. Danke!!

Es ist schön, dass die Lösungen für das Tutorium hochgeladen werden und, dass die Folien so klar und übersichtlich sind. Das macht
das Nacharbeiten zu Hause sehr viel einfacher

Gute und verständliche Erklärung.

Interessantes thema

Kollegialer Umgang, Umfassende Modelle

Sehr ausführlich, es wird gut auf Fragen eingegangen, man darf ein cheat sheet verwenden

sehr gut erklärt

Sehr sympathischer Dozent

Super Dozent!

Tieferer Einblick und Verständnis der Themen, nicht nur stumpfes Anwenden von Formeln

Verständlichkeit, auf Nachfragen wird eingegangen

What do you  dislike about this course?4.5)

Der Raum

Dozent kommt immer mal wieder zu spät. Manchmal zu theoretisch und die praktische Anwendung ist dann etwas kurz am Ende nur.

Honestly, nichts :)

Im Raum ist es bei geöffneten Fenstern sehr laut, dafür gibt es Steckdosen

Könnte strukturierter sein in manchen teilen

Nichts :)



Dr. Christian Manger/    "E331 Unvollkommene Arbeitsmärkte"

20.06.2024 evasys Evaluation Page 6

Raumbelüftung, gerne noch mehr Diskussionen möglich

Stand jetzt mathematische Modelle der Diskriminierungsmodelle. mathe kann ja unter Umständen schön sein, aber hier ist die Mathe
eher nicht so schön.

Teilweise triviale Dinge etwas lange erklärt (wsl um ganz sicher zu gehn dass alle mitkommen)

Teilweise zu ausschweifende Erläuterungen.

What are your suggestions for improving this course?4.6)

Etwas mehr Struktur und teilweise etwas praxisnäher

Gerne Mehr Fallbeispiele

Mehr als 4 Stunden schlafen pro Nacht ;) (man merkt es Ihnen nicht an, keine Sorge, nur die Zahlenbeispiele im Thema Freiteit/arbeit
waren besorgniserregend)

Mehr noch die Praxis auch nutzen, um die Theorie darauf anwenden zu können (Theorie ist gut so; aber Praxis häufig etwas zu
schnell am Ende noch).

Niedrigerer Monster Energy Konsum und mehr als 4h Schlaf (tut Ihnen auch gut)


